

## **Students Serving the Community**

Oakland High School 410 North Logan \* Oakland, IL 61943 217.346.2118 \* FAX 217.346.2163 Donna Stewart, Community Service Coordinator dstewat@oak.k12.il.us

Oakland High School STUDENTS SERVING THE COMMUNITY Program Contract

In order to be included in the OHS Students Serving the Community Program, all students must read, sign, and follow these guidelines. Violation of this contract will result in the removal of the student from the Oakland High School Students Serving the Community Program.

- 1. All Oakland High School students are eligible for this program.
- 2. The goals of the Oakland High School Students Serving the Community Program are to:
  - Provide opportunities for service.
  - Document service for scholarships, college admission, etc.
  - Provide incentives for service.
- 3. Many kinds of service work will be accepted under this program. Service work will be approved and verified by committee.
- 4. See the service bulletin board for upcoming events and ideas for service.
- 5. Students should be positive ambassadors of good will while doing service work.
- 6. Service work may be done during school hours only under the supervision of an Oakland CUSD #5 staff member.
- 7. Verification of Service forms can be obtained throughout the year, and may be turned in at any time during the year.
- 8. Verification of Service forms must be turned in by the published deadlines for recognition at Honor's Night, graduation, etc.
- 9. Students who excel will be eligible for recognition and other incentives.
- 10. Students will be responsible for their own transportation to and from service work.
- 11. Unless the service is sponsored by a school organization, there will be no school supervision at the service work site.

Student signature

Principal signature

Parent/Guardian signature

Service Coordinator signature